ERON: 0506515006 10/5/2023 09:14 AM T0:185061,76989 $0^{-}44$ lorida Department of State **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H23000350002 3))) H230003500023.45CP Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : FLEET & SMITH P.A. Account Number : 120020000170 : (850)651-4006 Phone Fax Number : (850)651-5006 . . **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future. *** annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** 1... 5 NH 10: 50 Email Address: bart@fleetsmithlaw.com ÷ Ha 24 **REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION** ကို WT EXPRESS, INC. 100 CU Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy Û. Page Count 01 \$35.00 Estimated Charge



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

٤

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P23000030394

The enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

H. Bart Fleet				
	Name of	Contact Person	·	2023
Fleet, Smith & Free	man			OCT -
	Firr	n/Company		5
1283 N. Eglin Parky	way, Suite A			2023 OCT -5 AH 10: 24
n <u>=</u> ,		Address		22 P
Shalimar, FL 32579				
<u> </u>	City/Sta	te and Zip Code	·	_
bart@fleetsmithlaw.c	om			
	E-mail address: (to be used t	or future annual report notifie	ation)	
or further information homas E. Thomson	concerning this matter.	please call: 	21	
Name o	l'Contact Person	Area Code & Dayti	ime Telephone Numb	ei
nelosed is a check for	the following amount:			
☐ \$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) 	\$52.50 Filing Certificate of Certified Cop (Additional co	Status &
<u>Mailing Add</u> Amendment Division of C P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee.	Section Corporations 27	Street Address: Amendment Sec Division of Corp The Centre of T 2415 N. Monroc Tallahassee, FL	tion forations allahassee 2 Street, Suite 810	

(H23000350002 3)

.

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of Dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is:		
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known) is		
THIRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution		
	filed with the Florida Department of State is	s date wi	il
FOURTH:	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized on		
FIFTH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)		
	 The board of directors/incorporation revoked the dissolution. The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization. The shareholders revoked the dissolution and was authorized by the shareholders in manner required by this chapter and by the articles of incorporation. A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached. 	2023 OCT -5 AH 10:	
SIXTH:	A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached. $\frac{1}{100}$	24	
	Signature (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that tiduciary) Thomas E. Thomson		
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)		
	President		
	(Tute of person signing)		

FILING FEE \$35

FILED Jun 17, 2023 Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

- FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: WT EXPRESS, INC.
- SECOND: The document number of the corporation: P23000030394
- THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: June 9, 2023

Effective date of dissolution: June 18, 2023

FOURTH: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and by Articles of Incorporation.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: GABRIELLA M THOMSON TREASURER

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer, Director, Incorporator or Authorized Representative